

251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 • www.stanworkforce.com • 209-558-2100 • 209-558-2164 fax

Youth Development Committee Lunch N' Learn Agenda

Monday, March 11, 2019 CUSD "Project YES" Office 1222 J Street, Modesto CA 95354 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

The Stanislaus County Youth Development Committee complies with all provisions of the Brown Act and the Conflict of Interest Code on file with the Stanislaus County Workforce Development. See links below.

http://ag.ca.gov/publications/2003_Intro_BrownAct.pdf http://stanworkforce.com/aboutus/meetings

The agenda at each meeting allows for a public comment period, limited to 5 minutes. Public Comment forms are available at www.stanworkforce.com.

All meetings are conducted in English.

If you require assistance per the Americans with Disabilities Act, please notify Stanislaus County Workforce Development at (209) 558-2151, 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Public notice of all Youth Development Committee meetings are posted 72 hours in advance of the meeting at the location site and on the webpage at www.stanworkforce.com.

- I. Call to Order & Introductions
- II. Conflict of Interest Policy
- III. Public Comment Period
- IV. Informational Items
 - A. Presentation: Stanislaus County Homeless Youth Update
 - B. Summer Youth Employment Program Planning Update

Date:

Time:

V. Adjournment

Next Quarterly Meeting:	
-------------------------	--

Monday, May 6, 2019 CUSD "Project YES" Office Location: 1222 J Street, Modesto, CA 95354 1:00pm-3:00pm